1Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS
01
45
3G
B
-2
02
1/

M12 female connector,
4-pin; Ethernet
How to Order
15-Digit Product Code
G 616 A C S I O I XXX PP
Pipe thread Pressure range
G = ISO 228 03 = 0...3 bar
06 = 0...6 bar
Product series 10 = 0...10 bar
V1 = -1 ... (+3 bar)
616
Revision letter Options
A = Initial A00 = Standard
Size Input 2 / Display with buttons
4 = G1/4 + pressure hold 0 = Standard NC + Display
5 = G1/4 + pressure release 2 = Analog IN 2 + Display
4 = Digital IN 2 + Display
Setpoint 6 = Frequency IN + Display *
0 = 0 - 10 V
1 = 0 - 20 mA
2 = 4 - 20 mA
3 = PWM - Frequency *
Feedback Output 2
0 = 0 - 10 V 0 = NC
1 = 0 - 20 mA 1 = Digital OUT
2 = 4 - 20 mA 2 = Analog Out 2
*  If Setpoint PMW-Frequency is selected,
frequency input is not avaliable at IN 2